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STOQ(S OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 
	 STO(XS DE FRUITS ET DE LEGUMES 

AUGUST 1, 1981 
	

1er AOUT 1981 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu-
i ye. 

V cult, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 2,229,000 pounds of fruit in 
Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 

34,377,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 1,903,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,344,000 pounds and last 
month to 2,040,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
38,509,000 pounds as compared with 
48,345,000 pounds last year and 31,662,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 84,045,000 pounds as compared 
with 110,628,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 16,843,000 
pounds. There were 5,294,000 pounds of 
vegetables held in brine as against 
4,454,000 pounds last year. 

See January 1, 1981 for methodology per-
taining to the survey of stocks of fruit and 
vegetables. 
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Les stocks de pommes, de poires, de pommes de 
terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux ne 
seront pas dtudi6s pour Is p&iode de join 
octobre inclusivement. 

Fruits conge1s et en conserve 

Il y avalt 2,229,000 livres en "Contenants de 
I liv. et  moms', contre 34,377,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.'. 

Les stocks de fruits conservs dane l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'1evaient A 1,903,000 
livres, contre 3,344,000 livres il y a un an et 
2,040,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea stocks to-
taux de fruits congels et en conserve s'le-
valent a 38,509,000 livres, contre 48,345,000 
l'anne derniare et 31,662,000 le mois dernier. 

Lgumes conge1s et satmlur€s 

Les stocks de lgumes congels s'levaient it 
84,045,000 llvres, contre 110,628,000 l'ann€e 
derniare. Les stocks dtenus de lgumes congels 
destins A la ret rans formation s'€tablissaient a 
16,843,000 livres. 11 y avait 5,294,000 livres 
de lgumes satnnurs, contre 4,454,000 1 'anne 
derniare. 

Voir la publication de 1er  janvier 1981 pour 
la tuthodologie relative I 1'enqute de stocks de 
fruits et de 1gumes. 

Section du b&ail et des produits d'origine 
aulmale. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congels dans lee entrepôts et les fabriques au Canada 

August 1, 	July 1, 	 August 1, 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

1er aoflt 	1er juillet 	1er aoGt 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pommes - (1) - 
Blueberries-Bluets 75 44 45 
Cherries - Cerises - - - 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes - - (1) 
Plums - Prunes - - - 
Raspberries - Framboises 490 266 1,041 
Strawberries - Fraises 1,640 1,542 2,198 
Other fruit - Aiitres fruits 24 11 13 

TOTAL 2,229 1,863 3,297 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu I A 30 liv: 

Apples - Pomines 3,834 4,211 4,719 
Blueberries - Bluets 1,951 1,273 2,768 
Cherries - Cerises 6,608 4,227 5,755 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes (1) (1) (1) 
Plums - Prunes (1) 29 38 
Raspberries - Framboises 976 753 2,415 
Strawberries - Fraises 5,699 4,828 6,891 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 1,142 1,044 881 

TOTAL 20,210 16,365 23,467 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 3,409 2,238 662 
Blueberries - Bluets 430 301 1,730 
Cherries - Cerises 927 976 3,597 
Citrus fruit - Agrtznes 420 409 28 
Plums - Prunes 45 64 108 
Raspberries - Framboises 1,119 1,072 5,459 
Strawberries - Fraises 3,536 2,080 3,723 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 4,281 4,254 2,930 

TOTAL 14,167 11,394 18,237 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) 	la page 5. 
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• 	TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits conge1s et en conserve dana les entrep8ta et lea fabriques au canada 

August 1, July 	1, August 1, 
1981P 1981r 1980 

1er ao0t 1er juillet 1er aoflt 
1981P 1981r 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congels 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 7,243 6,449 5,381 
Blueberries - Bluets 2,456 1,618 4,543 
Cherries - Cerises 7,535 5,203 9,352 
Citrus fruit - Agrtines 420 409 28 
Plums - Prunes 45 93 146 
Raspberries - Framboises 2,585 2,091 8,915 
Strawberries - Fraises 10,875 8,450 12,812 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 5,447 5,309 3,824 

Total 36,606 29,622 45,001 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conservs dans le 
SO2, 	etc.: 

W Apples - Pommes (1) (1) 182 
Blueberries - Bluets - - - 

Cherries - Cerises 656 478 1,804 
Citrus fruit - Agruines 212 209 435 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - Framboises (1) 164 (1) 
Strawberries - Fraises (1) 336 (1) 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 1,035 853 923 

Total 1,903 2.040 3,344 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congels: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 	 2,229 	 1,863 	 3,297 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenanta de plus 
de 1 liv 	 34,377 	 27,759 	 41,704 

Total 	 36,606 	 29,622 	 45,001 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 	 1,903 	 2,040 	 3,344 

GRAND - TOTAL - GENERAL 	 38,509 	 31,662 	 48,345 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) 9 is page 5. 
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TABLE 3 	Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canadi 

TABLEAU 3. LBgi.ues congelés dana lea entrep6ts et lea fabriques iii 

August 1, July 	1, August 	1, 
1981P 1981r 1980 

1er ao0t 1er juillet 1er ao8t 
1981P 1981r 1980 

thousands of pounds - ailliers de livres 

Frozen - Congels: 
Asparagus - Asperges 543 515 442 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 8,701 7,228 6,766 
Wax - Beurre 2,414 1,732 2,000 
Lies 826 927 1,733 

Broccoli - Brocoli 3,020 3,046 3,079 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxellea 4,180 3,959 5,901 
Carrots - Carottes 5,544 8,044 11,396 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 2,801 2,885 4,347 
Corn - Mats 4,671 6,764 9,119 
Peas - FoEs 38,799 13,101 53,504 
Spinach - 	pinards 1,802 1,323 1,895 
Squash - Courges 1,284 1,458 1,344 
Other vegetables - Autres l8guaes 9,460 9,056 9,102 

Frozen - Total - CongeiEa 84,045 60,038 110,628 

In brine - En saunure 5,294 4,715 4,454 

CRAD - TOTAL - CBNERAL 89,339 64,753 115,082 

See footnote(s) on page 5 
VeEr note(s) 5 Li page 5. 

TABLE 9. Frozen Vegetables Intended [or Re -rnanufae tore [eld in Storages and FactorEes in (Sinada 

TABLEAu 4. Lgtaaes congelds destinds B Is retransforeation dEtenus dana lea entrepôts at fabriquea su Canada 

August 1, 	July 1, 	 August 1, 
1981P 	 198 1 r 	 1980 

1er ao0t 	1er jutilet 	1er soOt 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

I 

Frozen - Congel8s: 
Asparagus - Aspergea 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Vetts 
Wax - Beurre 
Lies 

Broccoli - Brocoil 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 
Carrots - Carottes 
Corn - Ma!a 
Call flower - Choux-fleurs 
Peas - Pots 
Spinach - £pinards 
Squash - Courgea 

g'0rrED - TOTAL - DECLARR 

961 580 324 
(2) (2) (2) 

273 282 376 

(2) (2) (2) 
984 1,072 1,353 

3,146 3,355 1,801 
603 884 1,526 
121 (2) (2) 

10,412 2,718 9,301 
(2) (2) - 

(2) (2) 

16,843 9,270 14,931 I 
See footnote(s) on page 5 
Voir note(s) B Is page 5. 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

-.5- 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Lea signes conventionnels suivants sont employee 
unlformdment dams lea publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P prelIminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

nombres indiaponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiég. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Omitted to avoid disciossing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 

NOTES 

(1) Lee chiffres etant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, ils ne peuvent 9tre 
publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des rem-
seignements individuels; ces donnees sont 
toutefois comprises dana les totaux. 
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